

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1026590	148	(U.S. Patent and Trac	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▲ OT q
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original do	ocuments or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Craig McCarthy Stanley Dunaway G. Bradford Saunders	23.04	2. Name and address	l Systems I	• • • •	008666
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes ✓ No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	Street Address: Suite 150	2131 Palo	omar Airport Road	1
1/23/2004 Execution Date:		City: Carlsbac		State: CA_Zip: 92	
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together to the company of the compa	with a new appli	B. Patent No.(s))	ne application is:	
Ad	ditional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	ı		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	•	6. Total number of a	application	s and patents in	volved: 🔲
concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. McClain		7. Total fee (37 CFI	₹ 3.41)	\$40.00	
Gordon & Rees, LLF)	✓ Enclosed		ged to deposit ac	
Street Address:1660 Union Street		8. Deposit account	number:		
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 921	01				
40 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
James W. McClain Name of Person Signing Total number of p	ages including cove	Signature	documents:	1/23/2004 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/29/2004 WABRHAM1 00000035 024070 10763732

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014928 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Craig McCarthy, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 6937 Beagle Street, San Diego, CA 92111, and Stanley Dunaway, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 409 South Tremont, Unit A, Oceanside, CA 92054, and G. Bradford Saunders, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 3115 Tennyson Street, San Diego, CA 92106, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Secured Systems Licensing, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2131 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 150, Carlsbad, CA 92009 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to SECURE CONDUIT (PATHWAY) SYSTEM FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS EQUIPMENT, COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND THE LIKE, by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[ASNPA2.MRG] Docket: 7502-PA05CP Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014928 FRAME: 0779

Done at <u>CARCSBAD</u> , <u>CA</u> this <u>23</u> day of <u>TANUARY</u> , <u>20 04</u> .
Stanley Dunaway
State of California)) ss.
County of San Diego
On
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary)
JAMES W. MCCLAIN Commission # 1343882 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Corrm. Expires Mar 17, 2006

[ASNPA2.MRG] Docket: 7502-PA05CP Page 3 of 4

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at <u>Carlsbad</u> January , 2004.	, Ca	this 23 day of
January , 2004.		
•	J of	MX
	Craig Mc	Carthy
State of California)) ss.	U	V
County of <u>San Diego</u>)		
On January 23, 2004 before no for said County and State, personally appearance of personally known to me	ne, the und red	lersigned Notary Public in and Craig McCarthy
or		
proved to me on the basis of satisfact	ory eviden	ce to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe acknowledged to me that he/she/they executapacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signator the entity upon behalf of which the personal street in the personal street.	uted the sa ture(s) on t	me in his/her/their authorized he instrument the person(s),
Witness my hand and official seal.		
Jam W In Clain		
(Signature of Notary)		
JAMES W. MCCLAIN		

[ASNPA2.MRG] Docket: 7502-PA05CP

Notary Public - California San Diego County

My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2006

Page 2 of 4

Done at CARLSBAD , CALIF. this 23 rd day of JANUARY , 2004.
G. Bradford Saunders
State of California)) ss.
County of San Diego)
On
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
James Worcla
(Signature of Notary)
JAMES W. MCCLAIN Commission # 1343882 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2006

[ASNPA2.MRG] Docket: 7502-PA05CP

RECORDED: 01/23/2004

Page 4 of 4